SGFEB Series
Stand-alone Gigabit Ethernet Media and Rate Converter
10/100/1000Base-T to 1000Base-SX/LX
User Guide
Part Number 33601
Revision E July 2023
Lantronix   SGFEB Series User Guide
33601 Rev. E                                https://www.lantronix.com  2

FCC ................................................................................................................................................................................ 24
Canadian ........................................................................................................................................................................ 24
European........................................................................................................................................................................ 25
RoHS, WEEE, and Environmental Programs ................................................................................................................ 25
Product Registration .......................................................................................................................................................... 25
Lantronix   SGFEB Series User Guide
33601 Rev. E                                https://www.lantronix.com  4
Introduction
The SGFEB Series is a stand-alone media converter that provides an interface between 10/100/1000Base-T ports and
1000Base-SX/LX ports, allowing users to integrate fiber optic cabling into 10/100/1000 copper environments. Operating at
Layer 2, the data link layer, this converter not only converts copper to fiber, it also provides rate conversion allowing
legacy 10/100 copper devices to connect to 1000Base-SX/LX fiber.
Ordering Information
SKU Description
SGFEB1040-130 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to 100/1000Base-X SFP Slot (empty)
SGFEB1013-130 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-SX 850nm MM (SC) [62.5/125
um: 220 m/722 ft.] [50/125 um: 550 m/1804 ft.] Link Budget 7.5dB
SGFEB1039-130 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-SX 850nm MM (LC) [62.5/125
um: 220 m/722 ft.] [50/125 um: 550 m/1804 ft.] Link Budget 8.0dB
SGFEB1024-130 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-SX 1300nm Extended MM
(62.5/125um fiber only) (SC) [up to 2km] Link Budget: 7.0db
SGFEB1014-130 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-LX 1310nm SM (SC) [10
km/6.2 mi.] Link Budget 12.0dB
SGFEB1019-130 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-LX 1310nm SM (LC) [10
km/6.2 mi.] Link Budget 10.5dB
SGFEB1040-230 (1) Port 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to (2) Ports 100/1000Base-X SFP
Slot (empty)
SGFEB1040-330 (2) Port 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to (2) Ports 100/1000Base-X SFP
Slot (empty)
Optional Accessories (sold separately)
SKU Description
SPS-2460-PS Wide Input (24 – 60VDC) Piggy-Back Power Supply for use with stand-alone Media
Converters 3.25” wide.
SPS-2460-SA Wide Input (24 – 60VDC) Stand-Alone Power Supply for use with all stand-alone Media
Converters.
25025
12VDC@1.25A, 100-240VAC (~1.0A) Power Supply. Requires a country-specific power
cord. Order as -xx to indicate country-specific power supply/cord. See ‘Power Supply
Included’ below.
WMBD DIN Rail Mount Bracket 5.0 inches (127 mm)
WMBL Wall Mount Bracket 4.0 inches (102 mm)
E-MCR-05 12-Slot Media Converter Rack
RMS19-SA4-01 4-Slot Media Converter Shelf
SFP Modules See the Lantronix Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) product page
Power Supply Included
To order the corresponding country specific power supply, add the extension from the list below to the end of the SKU;
e.g., SGFEB1040-130-NA where -NA = North America, -LA = Latin America, -EU = Europe, -UK = United Kingdom,
-SA = South Africa, -JP = Japan, -OZ = Australia, and -BR = Brazil.